05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish, Indigenous, Asian,

etc.)?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6A
Weighted Total: 502 68 83 198 111 41 147 75 75 104 97 187 182 73 50 229 262
Total: 502 65 95 187 113 41 132 87 77 105 97 115 198 106 74 233 258
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 18% 22% 29% 11% 20% 15% 14% 23% 19% 20% 16% 18% 22% 11% 17% | 27% 10%
+++ + -- ++++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 22% 20% 17% 19% 33% 23% 23% 27% 11% 27% 22% | 29% 16% 24% 17% 21% 24%
+++ ++
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 58% 59% 54% 68% 43% 58% 61% 48% 68% 50% 61% 51% 59% 65% 64% | 51% 63%
++++ -- ++ - - + +++
1 Not a problem at all 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3%
- ++ |
2 13% 17% 22% 7% 17% 8% 9% 19% 16% 16% 12% 12% 17% 10% 14% | 20% 7%
+++ - + ++++
3 22% 20% 17% 19% 33% 23% 23% 27% 11% 27% 22% | 29% 16% 24% 17% 21% 24%
+++ ++
4 30% 29% 26% 32% 30% 28% | 22% 24% 42% 32% 35% 25% 35% 32% 25% 29% 31%
-- ++ ++
5 A very serious problem 28% 30% 28% 36% 13% 30% | 39% 24% 26% 18% 26% 26% 25% 34% 39% | 22% 33%
+++ ++++ -- ++ ++
Don't know/ No response 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (95) (95) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 437] 12.16 10.05 7.17 9.22 15.30 8,53 10.51 11.17 9.56 9.95 9.14 6.96 9.52  11.39 6.42 6.10
Mean: 3.65 3.62 3.45 3.90 3.35 3.68| 3.83 3.46 3.73 3.47 3.66 3.55 3.59 3.88 3.86| 3.39 3.87
Standard Deviation: 1.16 1.21 1.30 1.10 1.02 1.22 1.20 1.19 1.13 1.09 1.13 1.18 1.18 1.02 1.19 1.23 1.05
Student's T: * - - 99.9 99 - 95 - - 90 - - - 95 - 99.9 99.9
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish, Indigenous,

Asian, etc.)?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q6A
Weighted Total: 502 135 116 94 47 30 92 78 52 29 236 21 216 121 144 44
Total: 502 136 115 96 48 30 96 76 51 26 239 22 213 122 150 45
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 18% 8% 41% 3% 9% 26% 20% 16% 32% 6% 17% 13% 13% 18% 14% 13%
i o e e 2 - +++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 22% 21% 25% 16% 26% 46% | 31% 22% 25% 23% 19% 30% 19% 25% 18% 21%
- +++ ++ 4 -
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 58% | 69% 33% 82% 64% 28% | 48% 59% 43% 72%  63% 56% 67% 53% 67% 62%
+++ i o e e 2 o -- -- ++ ++++ +++
1 Not a problem at all 4% 1% 12% 0% 0% 3% 5% 5% 8% 0% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 0%
i e e e 2 --
2 13% 7% 29% 3% 9% 23% 15% 11%  24% 6% 13% 11% 7% 12% 11% 13%
- 4+t + ++
3 22% 21% 25% 16% 26% 46% | 31% 22% 25% 23% 19% 30% 19% 25% 18% 21%
- +4++ ++ 4 -
4 30% 33% 22% 27% 41% 28% | 38% 28% 12% 38% 30% 21% 34% 37% 31% 23%
-- + ++ + ++
5 A very serious problem 28% | 36% 11% 55% 23% 0% | 10% 31% 31% 34% 33% 35% 33% 16% 36% 39%
++ i o e e 2 o ++ ++ ++ +
Don't know/ No response 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.37 8.40 9.14 10.00 14.14 17.89| 10.00 11.24 1372 19.22 6.34 | 20.89 6.71 8.87 8.00 14.61
Mean: 3.65 3.99 291 4.34 3.80 2.99 3.33 3.72 3.35 4.00 3.77 376 3.84 347 3.87 3.91
Standard Deviation: 1.16 0.97 1.21 0.84 0.91 0.80 1.02 1.18 1.36 0.91 1.16 1.14 1.14 1.09 1.11 1.09
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99 - 90 90 95 - 99 95 99 90
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Jewish people in Canada?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6B
Weighted Total: 507 67 97 192 121 30 134 86 100 68 113 209 160 72 58 251 245
Total: 507 63 110 177 126 29 127 99 96 66 112 130 175 106 89 250 246
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 34% 39% 29% 29% 44% 30% 37% 39% 34% 44%  22% 34% 35% 36% 30% 37% 30%
- 4+ + - + .
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 26% 25% 26% 26% 27% 22% 29% 19% 25% 21% 31% 26% 26% 24% 25% 26% 26%
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 32% 25% 36% 36% 24% 40% 25% 34% 29% 26% 41% 32% 28% 30% 40% 33% 30%
- ++ +
1 Not a problem at all 11% | 22% 10% 6% 14% 8% 10% 13% 15% 16% 5% 13% 12% 7% 8% 11% 10%
++ -
2 23% 16% 19% 22% 30% 21% 27% 26% 19% 28% 16% 21% 23% 30% 21% 26% 20%
++ : + +
3 26% 25% 26% 26% 27% 22% 29% 19% 25% 21% 31% 26% 26% 24% 25% 26% 26%
4 22% 17% 31% 22% 17% 30% 17% 22% 20% 23% 30% 23% 21% 23% 25% 23% 21%
++ - ++
5 A very serious problem 9% 8% 6% 13% 7% 9% 8% 13% 9% 4% 11% 9% 8% 7% 15% 9% 9%
++ +
Don't know/ No response 9% 12% 9% 10% 4% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5% 4% 14%
Chi2: - (90) 95 - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 435| 12.35 9.34 7.37 8.73 18.20 8.70 9.85 10.00 12.06 9.26 8.60 7.41 9.52 10.39 6.20 6.25
Mean: 2.96 2.68 3.03 3.15 2.71 3.12 2.85 2.94 2.88 2.68 3.27 2.94 2.87 2.94 3.17 2.93 2.99
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.29 1.12 1.16 1.15 1.17 1.13 1.28 1.24 1.16 1.06 1.20 1.17 1.10 1.21 1.18 1.17
Student's T: * 90 - 99 99 - - - - 95 99 - - - 90 - -
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Jewish people in Canada?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q6B
Weighted Total: 507 138 132 74 37 26 123 80 49 31 212 34 228 143 143 47
Total: 507 142 134 76 40 28 118 70 52 36 218 31 226 143 150 48
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 34% 31% 40% 30% 36% 38% | 46% 28% 44%  16% 30% 35% 25% 42% 36% 16%
+++ + -- 4 ++
MODERATE PROBLEM (3) 26% 29% 20% 34% 13% 30% 28% 21% 29% 21% 27% 15% 27% 29% 23% 32%
- + -
SERIOUS PROBLEM (4-5) 32% 33% 34% 33% 36% 29% | 20% 41% 21% 51% 34% 33% 40% 23% 35% 38%
+ - ++ ++++
1 Not a problem at all 11% 9% 18% 8% 5% 2% 13% 10% 17% 9% 9% | 27% 7% 14% 11% 6%
+++ +++ --
2 23% 22% 22% 22% 31% 36% | 33% 19% 27% 7% 20% 8% 18% 28% 25%  10%
+++ -- -- -- + -
3 26% 29% 20% 34% 13% 30% 28% 21% 29% 21% 27% 15% 27% 29% 23% 32%
- + -
4 22% 24% 23% 21% 29% 23% 17% 33% 8% 29% 24% 10% 27% 14% 24% 15%
- ++ - ++
5 A very serious problem 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 13% 21% 11% | 23% 13% 9% 11% 22%
-- +++ +++ ++ ++++
Don't know/ No response 9% 7% 7% 4% 14% 3% 7% 9% 6% 12% 9% 18% 8% 6% 7% 14%
Chi2: - - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.35 8.22 847 11.24 1549 18.52 9.02 11.71 13.59 16.33 6.64 17.60 6.52 8.20 8.00 14.14
Mean: 2.96 3.02 2.86 3.07 3.03 2.95 2.63 3.13 2.71 3.52 3.06 2.93 3.22 2.75 2.98 3.45
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.13 1.30 1.13 1.15 0.98 1.05 1.17 1.27 1.26 1.17 1.65 1.15 1.17 1.21 1.21
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 95 90 - 99.9 95 - 99
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Accusing Israel of committing human rights abuses against the Palestinians.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AA
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 17% 16% 22% 17% 16% 12% 5% 10% 21% 24% 30% 20% 19% 11% 10% 18% 16%
+ ++  +++4 -
No 69% 72% 63% 68% 69% 76% | 85% 70% 65% 61% 57% | 61% 69% 81% 81% 71%  66%
- ++++ -- - ++++  +++H + -
Don't know/ No response 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 10% 21% 14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 8% 9% 10% 18%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Accusing Israel of committing human rights abuses against the Palestinians.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AA
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 17% | 10% 33% 10% 5% 21% | 26% 23% 27% 11% 10% | 34% 17% 16% 15% 10%
i o e e 2 ++++ + +++ e I e e 2
No 69% | 76% 55% 81% 78% 64% | 60% 59% 59% 86% 76% | 51% 72% 72% 75% 74%
+++ i o e e 2 ++ e o e s o e + +++
Don't know/ No response 14% 14% 12% 9% 17% 15% 14% 19% 14% 3% 14% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-

06-10

Establishing campus groups which criticize Israeli government policy.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AB
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 22% 18% 26% 22% 19% 21% | 12% 21% 19% 32% 28% 23% 25% 17% 13% 22% 22%
++++ +++ + -
No 61% 68% 57% 60% 61% 63% | 77% 58% 61% 50% 54% | 54% 60% 73% 77% | 66% 56%
++++ - ++++  +++H +++
Don't know/ No response 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16% 11% 22% 21% 18% 17% 23% 15% 11% 10% 12% 22%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Establishing campus groups which criticize Israeli government policy.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AB
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 22% | 17% 39% 15% 13% 16% | 28% 28% 34% 19% 14% 19% 23% 20% 21% 18%
- 4+t -- -- ++ ++ +++ o
No 61% 65% 48% 71% 72% 64% | 53% 49% 51% 77% 71% 53% 63% 62% 64% 65%
i o 2 ++ -- ++  4+++
Don't know/ No response 17% 18% 14% 14% 14% 19% 19% 23% 15% 5% 15% 28% 14% 17% 15% 18%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Claiming that Israel is unlawfully pushing Palestinians off their land.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AC
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 18% 12% 20% 18% 20% 17% 7% 13% 16% 24% 32% 21% 20% 13% 9% 16% 20%
- -- ++  +++4 - - +
No 66% | 75% 62% 68% 62% 69% | 82% 61% 71% 61% 52% | 60% 66% 77% 80% | 70% 62%
++ - ++++ - - ++++  +++H +++
Don't know/ No response 16% 13% 18% 14% 19% 14% 11% 27% 12% 15% 16% 20% 14% 9% 11% 14% 18%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Claiming that Israel is unlawfully pushing Palestinians off their land.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AC
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 18% 15%  29% 8% 6% 28% | 26% 25% 26% 20% 9% | 29% 18% 15%  14% 18%
- 4+t +4 4+ ++ ++ o ++ --
No 66% | 72% 53% 80% 81% 54% | 55% 58% 61% 76% 76% | 53% 70% 67% 75% 67%
++ i o e e 2 +++ - -- +4+++ -- ++ ++++
Don't know/ No response 16% 13% 18% 12% 13% 18% 19% 17% 12% 4% 15% 17% 12% 18% 12% 14%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Calling for a boycott of Israel because of alleged human rights abuses.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AD
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1008 134 180 390 232 71 280 160 175 172 209 397 341 146 108 479 507
Total: 1008 127 205 364 239 70 258 186 173 171 209 245 372 212 163 482 504
Yes 20% | 13% 25% 20% 20% 17% | 11% 18% 19% 28% 26% 21% 21% 15% 15% | 23% 18%
-- + +++ +++ -- ++
No 64% | 72% 58% 63% 63% 69% | 79% 59% 68% 56% 54% | 58% 63% 77% 76% 66% 62%
++ - ++++ -- - ++++ +++
Don't know/ No response 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 13% 10% 23% 13% 17% 19% 21% 16% 9% 9% 11% 21%
Chi2: - 90 99.9 99 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.70 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.10 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.08 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Calling for a boycott of Israel because of alleged human rights abuses.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AD
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1008 274 248 167 84 56 215 158 101 60 447 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1008 278 249 171 88 58 214 146 103 62 456 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 20% | 15% 33% 11% 10% 24% | 29% 22% 35% 23% 11% | 32% 18% 20% 17% 22%
- 4+t -- ++++ ++++ o ++
No 64% | 70% 51% 76% 75% 60% | 57% 59% 44% 76% 74%  50% 68% 64% 69% 62%
++ i o e e 2 ++ -- ++  4+++ -- ++ ++
Don't know/ No response 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 19% 22% 1% 15% 18% 14% 16% 13% 16%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 749 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 459 ] 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Suggesting that Israel's restrictive movement and residency laws on Palestinians are similar to South African Apartheid laws.

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AE
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 24% 23% 28% 23% 21% 26% | 14% 21% 28%  29% 29% 26% 23% 17% 21% 25% 22%
++ + --
No 52% 53% 50% 52% 53% 51%| 62% 45% 52% 47% 49% | 43% 56% 61% 66% | 56% 48%
++++ ++ +++  +++4 +++
Don't know/ No response 24% 24% 22% 25% 26% 24% 24% 34% 20% 24% 23% 31% 20% 22% 13% 18% 30%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Suggesting that Israel's restrictive movement and residency laws on Palestinians are similar to South African Apartheid laws.

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AE
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 24% 22% 38% 13% 7% 21% 28% 31% 34% 24% 16% | 36% 23% 20% 22% 23%
++++ + ++ +++ o ++ -
No 52% 53% 40% 68% 61% 58% 47%  42% 43% 67% 58% 44% 54% 56% 61% 53%
i o e e 2 + - ++  4+++ + 4+
Don't know/ No response 24% 25% 23% 19% 32% 21% 25% 27% 23% 10% 26% 20% 23% 24% 17% 24%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Painting swastikas on an Israeli consulate.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AF
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 84% 85% 84% 86% 77% 87% | 89% 82% 85% 83% 77% | 78% 84% 93% 90% 85% 83%
+ ++ - ++++ ++
No 8% 4% 6% 7% 15% 7% 7% 3% 8% 9% 13% 9% 10% 4% 4% | 10% 6%
-- +4+++ +++ + -- 1 +++
Don't know/ No response 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 6% 5% 14% 7% 7% 10% 13% 6% 3% 5% 5% 11%
Chi2: - 99.9 99 95 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Painting swastikas on an Israeli consulate.

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AF
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 84% 85% 85% 89% 86% 79% 80% 78% 90% 80% 88% 81% 87% 82% 91%  73%
++ - -- + +4+++ +++ ++++
No 8% 10% 7% 4% 7% 13% | 12% 10% 2% 13% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 14%
+ -- +++ -- - -- -- ++
Don't know/ No response 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 12% 7% 6% 6% 15% 7% 8% 5% 12%
Chi2: - (90) (99) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Claiming that Jews control the world's media.

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or ‘ Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AG
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 64% 67% 66% 69% 53% 68% | 75% 63% 62% 66% 52% | 55% 61% 83% 83% 65% 64%
++ ++++ ++++  +++H
No 24% 23% 25% 19% 35% 19% | 16% 22%  30% 23% 33% | 30% 28% 12% 9% 26% 22%
el s ++ +4+++ +++ ++
Don't know/ No response 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 8% 11% 15% 15% 10% 5% 8% 9% 14%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Claiming that Jews control the world's media.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AG
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 64% 67% 59% 79% 65% 55% | 50% 60% 68% 65% 73% 59% 72% 58% 73% 53%
- 4+t +4+++ ++++ - 4+t --
No 24% 25% 29% 15% 22% 29% | 37% 28% 23% 32% 16% 26% 19% 29% 19% 29%
++ ++++ o +
Don't know/ No response 11% 8% 12% 6% 13% 16% 12% 13% 8% 3% 11% 15% 9% 13% 9% 18%
Chi2: - 99 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Drawing comparisons of contemporary Israeli policy to that of the Nazis.

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AH
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 49% 53% 52% 45% 50% 57% | 44% 46% 47%  58% 52% 48% 44% 55% 55% 48% 51%
-- -- +++ -- +
No 31% 25% 29% 36% 30% 24% | 38% 29% 30% 24% 31% 27%  37% 29% 31%| 36% 25%
+++ +++ -- - +++ ++++
Don't know/ No response 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 18% 25% 23% 18% 17% 24% 19% 15% 14% 16% 23%
Chi2: - 90 95 95 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Drawing comparisons of contemporary Israeli policy to that of the Nazis.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AH
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 49% 52% 56% 48%  35% 50% 49% 53% 62% 46% 46% 43% 54% 48% 49% 43%
++ +++ +++
No 31% 27% 29% 34% 45% 20% 31% 22% 26% 43% 33% 31% 30% 32% 34% 34%
+++ -- ++
Don't know/ No response 20% 21% 15% 18% 20% 30% 19% 25% 13% 11% 21% 26% 16% 21% 17% 23%
Chi2: - 99 95 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10

Accusing Jewish-Canadians of being more loyal to Israel than to Canada.
Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AI
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Yes 49% 51% 51% 49% 41% 63% | 67% 45% 45% 43% 35% | 42% 45% 63% 64% 47% 50%
+H 4+ - ++++  +++H
No 35% 30% 36% 37% 39% 25% | 22% 36% 38% 41% 47% 38% 39% 28% 27% | 41% 31%
4 + 4+t + -- 4 4+t
Don't know/ No response 16% 19% 13% 14% 20% 12% 11% 18% 16% 15% 18% 20% 15% 9% 10% 13% 19%
Chi2: - 95 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Accusing Jewish-Canadians of being more loyal to Israel than to Canada.
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q7AI
Some people argue that the
following are anti-Semitic. Other
people argue that they are
legitimate criticisms. Do you
believe that the following
statements are, in principle, anti-
Semitic?
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Yes 49% 50% 42% 62% 49% 38% | 42% 39% 53% 55% 54% 50% 52% 44%  55% 51%
- 4+t - -- +++ + s
No 35% 36% 47% 25% 24% 46% | 42% 47% 39% 37% 28% 35% 34% 37% 34% 33%
++++ -- + ++ +++ o
Don't know/ No response 16% 14% 12% 13% 26% 16% 17% 14% 9% 8% 18% 15% 14% 19% 11% 16%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which sources influence your opinion the most when it comes to the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians (select up to two

options):
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
News media coverage (e.g. 59% 56% 54% 59% 63% 59% | 51% 49% 61% 63% 73% 59% 56% 63% 62% 59% 59%
newspapers, television networks, - - ++++
and/or their websites)
Social media (e.g. Facebook, 8% 1% 10% 10% 7% 10% | 14% 15% 4% 4% 4% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 7%
Twitter, etc.) + ++++ +++ -- -
Religious teaching and/or religious| 6% 7%  10% 6% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6%
texts +++ --
The views of friends and family 10% 7% 8% 11% 11% 7% | 13% 12% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 10% 13% 7% 12%
++ - - -- ++
What I learned at school or 17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 13% | 29% 18% 13% 12% 9% 8% 18% 30% 34% | 20% 15%
university ++++ - - ++++  ++++H ++ -
Other media (e.g. independent 27% | 35% 31% 27% 21% 30% | 21% 25% 29% 27%  35% 27% 32% 20% 23% | 30% 25%
sites, independent journalists) ++ +++ ++ -- ++ -
Books, films, lectures 18% | 25% 19% 17% 17% 14% 16% 15% 16% 22% 21% | 13% 21% 20% 24% 18% 18%
++ ++ ++
Online reference sites (e.g. 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9%  14% 8% 3% 8% 9% 14% 8% | 12% 7%
Wikipedia) + +++ +++ +++
Don't know/No response 12% 12% 9% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 10% 9% 16% 11% 9% 4% 10% 13%
Chi2: - (95) 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which sources influence your opinion the most when it comes to the conflict between Israel and the Palestinians (select up to

two options):
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
Q9
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
News media coverage (e.g. 59% | 69% 56% 56% 54% 72% | 65% 74% 49% 53% 54% | 40% 59% 61% 54% 53%
newspapers, television networks, ++++ ++ ++  ++++ - - -
and/or their websites)
Social media (e.g. Facebook, 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 10% 6% 4%  20% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8%  20%
Twitter, etc.) + i e e 5 ++++
Religious teaching and/or religious| 6% 4% 10% 2% 7% 0% 4% 8% 32% 1% 1% 10% 7% 3% 7% 8%
texts +++ - - ++++ - -
The views of friends and family 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 2% 10% 7% 6% 16% 10% 17% 8% 8% 11% 16%
- + + - ++
What I learned at school or 17% 19% 12% 23% 18% 20% | 12% 10% 19% 23% 20% 16% 16% 16% 22% 17%
university - ++ - - ++ ++
Other media (e.g. independent 27% | 19% 33% 32% 26% 20% 25% 30% 28% 35% 27% 21% 28% 25% 34% 25%
sites, independent journalists) - ++ +++
Books, films, lectures 18% 18% 16% 23% 24% 18% 14% 17% 14% 24% 21% 16% 22% 19% 21% 16%
+ + +++
Online reference sites (e.g. 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 6% 4% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 7%
Wikipedia) - ++++ ++
Don't know/No response 12% 12% 9% 8% 10% 15% 13% 8% 8% 6% 14% 23% 10% 15% 8% 14%
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is your gender?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Male 48% 44% 53% 46% 47% 50% 51% 46% 49% 47% 44% 49% 48% 46% 45% | 100% 0%
++++
Female 50% 55% 44% 51% 52% 47% | 44% 52% 50% 52% 56% 51% 49% 50% 52% 0% 100%
-- -- + el o e
Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0%
++++ - - -
No response 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Chi2: - - (99) - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is your gender?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Male 48% 44% 61% 36% 33% 58% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48% 55% 47% 49% 47% 50%
++++
Female 50% 55% 38% 60% 62% 42% 47% 53% 54% 56% 49% 45% 52% 49% 51% 48%
+ i o 2 ++
Other 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
+++ + ++ +
No response 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 ] 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which federal political party do you support the most?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QPOL

Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507

Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504

Liberal Party of Canada 27% 27% 13% 31% 30% 33% 23% 25% 29% 30% 30% 27% 24% 29% 33% 25% 30%
++ - - + +

Conservative Party of Canada 25% 23% 42% 25% 14% 17% | 14% 26% 26% 28% 36% 27% 29% 18% 11% | 32% 18%
++++ +4+++ ++ -- o i e e e 2

New Democratic Party 17% | 23% 21% 15% 13% 14% | 29% 15% 12% 9% 13% 14% 15% 22% 27% | 13% 20%
++ + - ++++ -- E - ++  +++4 +++

Green Party of Canada 8% | 14% 5% 8% 8% 7% | 14% 8% 8% 7% 3% 4% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10%
+++ - ++++ ++ ++

Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 24% 0% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5%

el s -

Other 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
++ - + - ++++

Don't know/No response 14% 11% 13% 16% 9% 23% 11% 16% 17% 15% 10% 16% 12% 13% 9% 12% 15%

Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
Which federal political party do you support the most?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QPOL
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Liberal Party of Canada 27% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 28% 18% 27% 27% 19% 28% 27% 24% 43%
++++ o + -- ++++
Conservative Party of Canada 25% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 29% 42% 37% 17% 15% 18% 28% 13%  24% 18%
i o e e 2 o + 4+t +++ o ++
New Democratic Party 17% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 6% 14% 11% 25% 23% 16%  20% 19% 24% 8%
i o e e 2 o - + 4+t ++ ++++ --
Green Party of Canada 8% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 3% 5% 8% 13% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 9%
- 4+ - - +4+++
Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 15% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 17% 0% 3%
= 4t -- e s
Other 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
-- +++ -
Don't know/No response 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 34% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is your age?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QAGE
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
18-34 28% 23% 28% 28% 30% 30% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 15% 23% 59% 54% 30% 25%
++++ - - 4+ -
35-44 16% 14%  21% 14% 16% 16% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 14% 21% 12% 14% 15% 16%
++ i o e e 2 - +++
45-54 17% 23% 16% 18% 14% 20% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 20% 19% 11% 11% 18% 17%
+ - e e s - + -- -
55-64 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% | 23% 17% 9% 7% 17% 18%
4 i o e e 2 = ++++
65 or greater 21% 24% 17% 22% 20% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 27% 20% 8% 13% 19% 23%
S e e H e e e +
No response 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Chi2: - - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey 2020-06-10
What is your age?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QAGE
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
18-34 28% 24% 16% 48% 46% 20% | 21% 11% 21% 39% 36% 29% 26% 31% 31% 57%
S o e e e e e -- ++  4+++ ++++
35-44 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16%
45-54 17% 19% 18% 12% 16% 15% 16% 12% 21% 22% 18% | 29% 18% 15% 17% 11%
-- - ++
55-64 17% 19% 19% 10% 14% 25% | 23% 22% 18% 12% 13% 15% 16% 18% 19% 6%
+++ + -
65 or greater 21% 23% 30% 16% 8% 27% 23% 43% 18% 8% 15% 7% 25% 19% 15% 9%
++++ - ++++ - - 4+
No response 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 ] 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66  10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQEDUC
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+++ +4+++ ++
Some high school 7% 9% 11% 6% 5% 2% 2% 9% 8% 9% 9% | 17% 0% 0% 0% 7% 7%
+++ +4+++
High School diploma or equivalent 32% 32% 30% 35% 29% 35% | 19% 26% 38% 44% 42% | 82% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33%
- + 4+t ++4 4+
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 8% 9% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 6% 0% 19% 0% 0% | 10% 4%
trades certificate or diploma + ++ - + -+ttt s I s .5
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 18% 31% 23% 18% 16% 0% 61% 0% 0% 18% 23%
university certificate or diploma ++++ - i -
University certificate or diploma 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 0% 20% 0% 0% 6% 7%
below bachelor's level - +++ - 4+
Bachelor's degree 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% | 30% 11% 9% 8% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 14% 14%
++++ -- i o e e 2
Post graduate degree above 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% | 21% 9% 7% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 10% 11%
bachelor's level ++++ - - - - - - 4+++H
No response 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Chi2: - (99) (99.9) (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
IQEDUC
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
+4+++ +++
Some high school 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% | 14% 6% 4% 8% 5%
++ - ++ --
High School diploma or equivalent 32% 36% 33% 28%  17% 32% 33% 46% 37%  22% 28% 28%  36% 34%  27% 25%
++++ - ++ --
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 3% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3%
trades certificate or diploma - ++ ++
College, CEGEP or other non- 21% 20% 22% 19% 35% 10% 20% 22% 19% 30% 21% 30% 21% 22% 25% 15%
university certificate or diploma ++++ - + + +
University certificate or diploma 7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 10% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
below bachelor's level + - + -
Bachelor's degree 14% 15% 11% 19% 19% 13% 12% 8% 14% 16% 17% 8% 13% 13% 17%  24%
- ++ -- ++ +++
Post graduate degree above 11% 13% 5% 18% 14% 13% 7% 5% 13% 12% 13% 7% 11% 10% 12%  19%
bachelor’s level e s s 5 - - ++ +++
No response 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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05020 - Israel-Palestine survey

2020-06-10

Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies| ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. | grad M F
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Anglican 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 14% 0% 6% 4% 6% 15% 8% 7% 1% 2% 6% 6%
++ T T ++ -
Baptist 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
++ - +
Catholic 21% 4% 13% 15% 52% 11% | 16% 22% 20% 29% 24% 22% 24% 17% 14% 23% 20%
et - -- ++ + -
Christian Orthodox 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
+
Lutheran 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
++ - --
Pentecostal 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
+ - - +
Presbyterian 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
+4+
United Church 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
- et -
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
e+ .
Protestant (other) 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
+ - - e+ --
Christian (other) 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
- ++
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
+ . +4
Buddhist 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
e+ - +
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Muslim 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
++
Sikh 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Spirituality +++ +++
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
+
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
++ ++ -- ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
+
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SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++ +
LDS / MORMON 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
+
Other religions (specify) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
+4 ++ .
No religious affiliation 44% | 57% 42% 49% 33% 39% | 58% 49% 47% 35% 32% | 38% 46% 53% 54% 45% 44%
++ ++ e+ - ++ ++
Don't know/No response 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (95) -

Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 8.66 6.84 5.14 6.34 1171 6.09 7.19 7.45 7.49 6.78 6.26 5.07 6.73 7.68 4.46 4.37
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Which of the following best represents your religious beliefs?
Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QRELIGIO
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Anglican 6% 6% 10% 5% 1% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 0% 5% 10% 1% 3% 4%
++++ -- - i o e e 2 -- o ++++ --
Baptist 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
- 4+t - - 4+t o -
Catholic 21% 25% 25% 8% 8% 57% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 11% 43% 14% 20%
+ + i o e e e e e o i o e e 2
Christian Orthodox 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
++++ - ++
Lutheran 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
++ e - -- ++
Pentecostal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- ++++ -
Presbyterian 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
e - ++
United Church 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 0% 0% 36% 0% 0% 0% 3% 8% 3% 5% 1%
++ - i o e e 2 -- o +++ - --
Evangelical (other) 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1%
++++ - ++++ -+ --
Protestant (other) 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
- -- - 4+t o ++ --
Christian (other) 4% 3% 7% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
+++ - i e e e 2 o
Jewish 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
+ - ++++ - - -- - 4+t
Buddhist 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++ -
Hindu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
++++ +++
Muslim 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%
+++ ++++ - -- ++++
Sikh 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
++++ ++++
Eastern religions 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
+++ ++
Traditional (Indigenous) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Spirituality ++++ -+t
UNITARIAN / UNIVERSALIST 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
++++
REFORMED CHRISTIAN 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
++++ - ++
MENNONITE 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
++++ - +++
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SALVATION ARMY/SALVATIONIST 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
++ e+
OTHER MAINLINE PROTESTANT 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(MORAVIAN, METHODIST) ++++
LDS / MORMON 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e+ 4 s
Other religions (specify) 2% 1% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
R ++ -- - e+ - e+
No religious affiliation 44% 44% 27% 63% 64% 37% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 39% 50% 42% 51% 39%
e e ++ ++
Don't know/No response 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58| 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies) ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QETHN
Weighted Total: 1009 135 180 390 232 71 281 160 175 172 209 397 342 146 108 480 507
Total: 1009 128 205 364 239 70 259 186 173 171 209 245 373 212 163 483 504
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Métis) ++ -
British Isles (English, Irish, 44% | 59% 44% 55% 14% 55% 41% 41% 44% 42% 54% 47% 43% 39% 44% 43% 45%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++++ ++++ ++ +++ -
French (French Canadian, 26% | 11% 13% 14% 66% 27% 29% 28% 23% 28% 23% 26% 29% 23% 24% 27% 26%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) - - - 4+
Other Western European (German, 15% | 21% 24% 15% 3% 18% 18% 19% 16% 15% 8% 13% 16% 19% 15% 14% 15%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, ++  ++++ +
etc.)
Other Northern European 6% | 13% 10% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, ++++ +++ -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 9% 10% 19% 10% 2% 2% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 10%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++++ - g ++
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ - + - - +++
Yugoslav, etc.)
Jewish 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
- B +
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
- -- + ++ -- ++
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++++ ++ ++H
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) + ++++ -
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Moroccan, etc.) + +++ - ++ - +
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
etc.) ++ ++ + -
South Asian (East Indian, 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ +++ - +++ ++H
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Japanese, etc.) ++ ++ ++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++ ++ -
American 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) ++
Other (please specify) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
+ +++ -
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Don't know/No response 15% | 17% 18% 13% 13%  17%| 11% 19% 19% 15%  10%| 16% 14% 17% 10%| 14%  15%
Chiz: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (95) -
Margin of Erroraround 50% | 3.09 | 8.66  6.84 5.4 634 1171| 609 719 745 749 _ 6.78| 626 507 673 _ 768 4.46 437
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Other than Canadian, to which ethnic or cultural groups do you consider yourself to belong?

Total Party support Religion Ethnic group
Main-
line | Other Br. Other
LIB | CONS | NDP | GRN BQ Cath | prot. | Xian | Other | None | Indig | Isles | French| Euro | Other
QETHN
Weighted Total: 1009 274 248 168 84 56 215 158 101 60 448 56 444 264 287 91
Total: 1009 278 249 172 88 58 214 146 103 62 457 53 439 265 300 93
Indigenous (First Nations, Inuit, 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8% 11% 5% | 100% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Métis) + ++++ +++
British Isles (English, Irish, 44% 45% 50% 52% 43% 1% | 22% 65% 47% 36% 49% 34% 100% 29% 48% 17%
Scottish, Welsh, etc.) ++ ++ == 44+ +++ ++++ +
French (French Canadian, 26% 27% 14% 31% 27% 81% | 53% 10% 12% 16% 25% | 44% 17% 100% 14% 5%
Québécois, Acadian, etc.) +4+++ ++++ - +++ - 4+++
Other Western European (German, 15% 12% 13% 25% 18% 2% 7% 12% 23% 25% 16% 9% 18% 10% 52% 8%
Dutch, Austrian, Belgian, Swiss, - ++++ ++ ++ +++ - 4ttt -
etc.)
Other Northern European 6% 4% 7% 9% 8% 0% 1% 7% 6% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 20% 2%
(Norwegian, Swedish, Danish, + - +++ +++ - t+++ -
Finnish, etc.)
Eastern European (Ukrainian, 9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 0% 7% 6% 7% 14% 11% 5% 8% 5% 32% 4%
Polish, Russian, Hungarian, ++ - ++ R o -
Romanian, etc.)
Southern European (Italian, 4% 4% 5% 3% 10% 0% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 14% 6%
Portuguese, Spanish, Greek, +++ ++ ++++
Yugoslav, etc.)
Jewish 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 18%
-- - ++++ ++++
Caribbean (Jamaican, Haitian, etc.) 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1%  20%
+ - -- -- e s
Latin American (Mexican, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%
Colombian, Salvadorean, etc.) ++ - - ++++
Black African (Somali, Ethiopian, 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 16%
Nigerian, Black Nova Scotian, etc.) - - + - - ++++
Arab (Lebanese, Egyptian, 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 7%
Moroccan, etc.) ++ ++++
West Asian (Iranian, Turk, Afghan, 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
etc.) ++ ++++
South Asian (East Indian, 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%
Pakistani, Sri Lankan, etc.) ++ ++++ - - - - 44+
East Asian (Chinese, Korean, 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 11%
Japanese, etc.) +++ ++ ++++
Southeast Asian (Filipino, 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%
Vietnamese, etc.) ++++ - - ++++
American 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
++++ -- +
Oceanian (Australian, New 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Zealander, Pacific Islander, etc.) +
Other (please specify) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
+ +++
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Don't know/No response 15% 14% 14% 9% 16% 13% 11% 12% 16% 7% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.09 5.88 6.21 747 1045 12.87 6.70 8.11 9.66 12.45 4.58 | 13.46 4.68 6.02 5.66 10.16
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